COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AVIATION SERVICES LIMITED

XI/318E, Cochin International Airport Bldg., Kochi Airport, P.O., Ernakulum, Nedumbassery, Kerala 683111, KERALA, INDIA.

Tel: Off: (0484) 261 1785

Website: www.ciasl.aero, Email: marketing@ciasl.in

ADDENDUM No: 01

TO

TENDER DOCUMENT

CIASL / MKT/COWORKING/2024-2025, Dated 08/11/2024

FOR

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR OPERATING COWORKING SPACE AT COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AVIATION SERVICES LIMITED BUSINESS PARK

ADDENDUM No: 01 OPERATING COWORKING SPACE AT COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AVIATION SERVICES LIMITED BUSINESS PARK

This addendum refers to the Tender Document issued for OPERATING COWORKING SPACE AT COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AVIATION SERVICES LIMITED BUSINESS PARK, dated 8th November 2024 vide tender document No: CIASL/MKT/COWORKING/2024-2025 issued by Cochin International Aviation Services Limited, under which sealed tenders were invited from coworking/managed spaces operators for OPERATING COWORKING SPACE AT COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AVIATION SERVICES LIMITED BUSINESS PARK as specified in the tender Document.

The following changes have been incorporated in the tender document through addendum No: 01

- 1. Last date of sale of bid documents has been extended to 3rd December 2024
- 2. Date of pre bid meeting has been extended to 6th December 2024
- 3. The tenderer shall take into account above document/stipulation while submitting their bid.
- 4. All other terms and conditions of the Original tender document shall remain unaltered.
- 5. Please submit along with your tender, this Addendum-01 document duly signed and stamped as a token of your acceptance of the terms and conditions stated herein above and has to be submitted in Envelope 1.
- 6. This Addendum shall form an integral part of the original tender Document.

For Cochin International Airport Limited

Santhosh Poovattil Managing Director